i The Session of the First Presbyterian Church of Redlands held its regularly
L scheduled Stated Session Meeting on Monday evening, February, 17 2025,

! via a Zoom Meeting, and took the following actions: |

Received the Unaudited Financial Report for the month ending January 31, 2025. (The Property [!
and Finance article in this Messenger has the numbers) \

Approved the following Elder Committee Structural changes for 2025

Outreach: Harry Muaya (Moderator), Lucille Castro, Debbie Law

Personnel: Mary Lou Jones (Moderator), Marcia Fagan |
Property and Finance: Luann Bangsund (Moderator), Paul Lambert !
Spiritual Formation: Patti Robertson (Moderator), Kasim Barus, Jeffrey Suban, Gayle Timilione ]

Approved giving voice, without vote to Debbie Law and Mark St. John for this Session meeting,
Approved Debbie Law as Moderator of the 2025 Nominating Committee

Approved the following policies to comply with State regulations:
FPCR Mandated Reporter Policy |
FPCR Mandated Reporter Acknowledgement Form |
FPCR California Live Scan Annual Waiver Form |
FPCR California DOJ Security Awareness Policy !
Approved un-audited financial statements for the month of December 2024 (Year End 2024) :

Approved un-audited financial statements for the month of January 2025

Approved transfer $500 of the Flower Fund to Deacons, Note: The current balance of the monthly ‘
flow through for flowers as of 1/31/25 is $936.98

Approved to release the following funds to the General Checking account to clean up flow accounts: |

Malawi Hunger: $50 }
Noah Parody: $50 ;
I

E

Pastor’s Fund: $50 {

Approved to spend $2,500 to reroute heating and cooling condensate lines in the Sanctuary |
basement from 5415 Building Maintenance using Beaumont Plumbing.

i
If

Approved that $20,000 of the $30,403.50 in excess revenue received in 2024 be allocated to the I
Building Fund.

\
{
Approved to move the following Session designated restricted accounts to the Building Fund: t
i\
John Knox Hall Capital Improvement Fund: $12,768.36 I
Transfers in New Covenant designated to Sanctuary renovation: $25,333.60 !
Dorothy Moore Bequest: $2,751.01
Security Upgrades: $3,226.61

Tech Fund: $200.00 |

11



